
62

641

642

643

644

645

646

647

648

649

650

651

652

653

654

655

656

657

658

659

660

661

662

663

664

665

666

667

668

669

670

671

672

673

674

675

676

677

678

679

680

No641̃660

No661̃680

スコア
/ 20

スコア
/ 20

The river flows through the city and into the ocean.

She folded the letter and put it in the envelope.

He followed his teacher’s advice and studied harder.

The following day, they set out on their journey.

I stayed in London for a while before moving to New York.

They offered drinks for free at the party.

She plays the piano just for fun, not professionally.

For instance, drinking enough water every day is important for your health.

For one reason, I didn’t have enough time to complete the assignment.

For one thing, the hotel was too far from the city center.

This house is for sale at a reasonable price.

My name is Alexander, but people call me Alex for short.

I will be there on time for sure.

She traveled abroad for the first time last year.

For these reasons, we decided to cancel the event.

The police had to use force to control the violent crowd.

According to the weather forecast, it will rain tomorrow.

She is studying foreign languages at university.

I will remember this moment forever.

Don’t forget to bring your ID card.

その川は街を流れ、海へと注いでいる。
彼女は手紙を折りたたんで封筒に入れた。
彼は先生のアドバイスに従い、より一生懸命勉強した。
翌日、彼らは旅に出た。
私はニューヨークへ引っ越す前に、しばらくロンドンに滞在していた。
パーティーでは無料で飲み物が提供された。
彼女は趣味でピアノを弾くだけで、プロではない。
例えば、毎日十分な水を飲むことは健康にとって重要だ。
一つの理由として、私は課題を終えるのに十分な時間がなかった。
まず第一に、そのホテルは市の中心部から遠すぎた。
この家は手ごろな価格で売りに出されている。
私の名前はアレクサンダーですが、短くアレックスと呼ばれます。
私は確実に時間通りにそこに行きます。
彼女は昨年、初めて海外旅行をした。
これらの理由から、私たちはイベントを中止することに決めた。
警察は暴徒を制圧するためにやむを得ず武力を使用した。
天気予報によると、明日は雨が降る。
彼女は大学で外国語を勉強している。
私はこの瞬間を永遠に覚えているだろう。
身分証を持ってくるのを忘れないでください。

It is not easy to forgive someone who has hurt you.

They formed a new club for environmental protection.

This restaurant requires formal attire for dinner.

Fortunately, no one was injured in the accident.

Scientists discovered a new dinosaur fossil in the desert.

She bought a beautiful wooden frame for the painting.

Frankly speaking, I don’t like his idea.

Freedom of speech is an important right.

The lake freezes in winter, so people can skate on it.

She frequently visits her grandparents on weekends.

I love the smell of fresh bread in the morning.

He is very friendly and gets along well with everyone.

She was frightened by the sudden noise.

The horror movie was so frightening that I couldn’t sleep.

From now on, I will try to be more punctual.

I visit my parents from time to time.

The front of the building is decorated with beautiful flowers.

The car ran out of fuel in the middle of the road.

She finally fulfilled her dream of becoming a doctor.

The sky was full of stars last night.

自分を傷つけた人を許すのは簡単ではない。
彼らは環境保護のための新しいクラブを結成した。
このレストランではディナーにフォーマルな服装が求められる。
幸運なことに、その事故で誰も怪我をしなかった。
科学者たちは砂漠で新しい恐竜の化石を発見した。
彼女はその絵のために美しい木製の額縁を買った。
率直に言うと、私は彼の考えが好きではない。
言論の自由は重要な権利である。
冬になると湖が凍り、人々はその上でスケートをすることができる。
彼女は週末に頻繁に祖父母を訪れる。
私は朝の焼きたてのパンの香りが大好きだ。
彼はとてもフレンドリーで、誰とでも仲良くなる。
彼女は突然の音に怯えた。
そのホラー映画はとても怖くて、眠れなかった。
これからはもっと時間を守るようにしよう。
私は時々両親を訪れる。
その建物の正面は美しい花で飾られている。
その車は道の途中で燃料がなくなった。
彼女はついに医者になるという夢を叶えた。
昨夜の空は星でいっぱいだった。


