

スコア / 20

641	The river flows through the city and into the ocean.	その川は街を流れ、海へと注いでいる。
642	She folded the letter and put it in the envelope.	彼女は手紙を折りたたんで封筒に入れた。
643	He followed his teacher's advice and studied harder.	彼は先生のアドバイスに従い、より一生懸命勉強した。
644	The following day, they set out on their journey.	翌日、彼らは旅に出た。
645	I stayed in London for a while before moving to New York.	私はニューヨークへ引っ越す前に、しばらくロンドンに滞在していた。
646	They offered drinks for free at the party.	パーティーでは無料で飲み物が提供された。
647	She plays the piano just for fun, not professionally.	彼女は趣味でピアノを弾くだけで、プロではない。
648	For instance, drinking enough water every day is important for your health.	例えば、毎日十分な水を飲むことは健康にとって重要だ。
649	For one reason, I didn't have enough time to complete the assignment.	一つの理由として、私は課題を終えるのに十分な時間がなかった。
650	For one thing, the hotel was too far from the city center.	まず第一に、そのホテルは市の中心部から遠すぎた。
651	This house is for sale at a reasonable price.	この家は手ごろな価格で売りに出されている。
652	My name is Alexander, but people call me Alex for short.	私の名前はアレクサンダーですが、短くアレックスと呼ばれます。
653	I will be there on time for sure.	私は確実に時間通りにそこに行きます。
654	She traveled abroad for the first time last year.	彼女は昨年、初めて海外旅行をした。
655	For these reasons, we decided to cancel the event.	これらの理由から、私たちはイベントを中止することに決めた。
656	The police had to use force to control the violent crowd.	警察は暴徒を制圧するためにやむを得ず武力を使用した。
657	According to the weather forecast, it will rain tomorrow.	天気予報によると、明日は雨が降る。
658	She is studying foreign languages at university.	彼女は大学で外国語を勉強している。
659	I will remember this moment forever.	私はこの瞬間を永遠に覚えているだろう。
660	Don't forget to bring your ID card.	身分証を持ってくるのを忘れないでください。

1		<u>~</u>
U	12	
3	-	×
À	4	-1
1	1	4
- 1	225	23.

No661~680

/ 20 スコア



661	It is not easy to forgive someone who has hurt you.	自分を傷つけた人を許すのは簡単ではない。
662	They formed a new club for environmental protection.	彼らは環境保護のための新しいクラブを結成した。
663	This restaurant requires formal attire for dinner.	このレストランではディナーにフォーマルな服装が求められる。
664	Fortunately, no one was injured in the accident.	幸運なことに、その事故で誰も怪我をしなかった。
665	Scientists discovered a new dinosaur fossil in the desert.	科学者たちは砂漠で新しい恐竜の化石を発見した。
666	She bought a beautiful wooden frame for the painting.	彼女はその絵のために美しい木製の額縁を買った。
667	Frankly speaking, I don't like his idea.	率直に言うと、私は彼の考えが好きではない。
668	Freedom of speech is an important right.	言論の自由は重要な権利である。
669	The lake freezes in winter, so people can skate on it.	冬になると湖が凍り、人々はその上でスケートをすることができる。
670	She frequently visits her grandparents on weekends.	彼女は週末に頻繁に祖父母を訪れる。
671	I love the smell of fresh bread in the morning.	私は朝の焼きたてのパンの香りが大好きだ。
672	He is very friendly and gets along well with everyone.	彼はとてもフレンドリーで、誰とでも仲良くなる。
673	She was frightened by the sudden noise.	彼女は突然の音に怯えた。
674	The horror movie was so frightening that I couldn't sleep.	そのホラー映画はとても怖くて、眠れなかった。
675	From now on, I will try to be more punctual.	これからはもっと時間を守るようにしよう。
676	I visit my parents from time to time.	私は時々両親を訪れる。
677	The front of the building is decorated with beautiful flowers.	その建物の正面は美しい花で飾られている。
678	The car ran out of fuel in the middle of the road.	その車は道の途中で燃料がなくなった。
679	She finally fulfilled her dream of becoming a doctor.	彼女はついに医者になるという夢を叶えた。
680	The sky was full of stars last night.	昨夜の空は星でいっぱいだった。